KENTUCKY STATE
UNIVERSITY

THE UNIVERSITY

Welcome to Kentucky State University (KSU), home of the Thorobreds. KSU
is located in Frankfort, Kentucky, a city with a population of more than
25,000 and the capital of our Commonwealth. Frankfort lies on the western
edge of the commonwealth’s Bluegrass Region along the banks of the
Kentucky River in a small valley bordered by limestone cliffs. Preservation
of historic structures throughout the city adds to its picturesque quality.
Easily accessible by major highways, Frankfort is within a short drive of
Lexington, Louisville, and Cincinnati. Frankfort was established on the
land of the Osage, Cherokee, Shawanwaki/Shawnee, Yuchi, Adena, and
Hopewell people.

Kentucky State University is the most diverse among the state's public
universities. KSU offers degrees at all levels including certificates,
Associates, Bachelors, Masters, and Doctorate. Our location in the
capital city permits the University to offer unique and outstanding state
government student internships.

Important Contact Information

Office Location Phone Number 597-
XXXX

Office of the President 201 Hume Hall 6260

Provost and Vice 202 Hume Hall 6238

President for Academic
and Student Affairs

Vice President 259 Academic Services 5075
for Finance and Bldg.

Administration / CFO

Vice Provost for 320 Carl M. Hill Student 6283
Student Affairs Center

Vice President 202 Hume Hall 5500

for Institutional

Advancement &

External Relations

General Counsel and 103 Hume Hall 6414
Records Custodian

Director of Athletics 531 Academic Services 6655

Building
Academic Offices
Honors Collegium 424 Hathaway 6732
College of Agriculture, 205 Cooperative 6519
Health & Natural Extension Bldg.
Resources
School of Agriculture 102 Atwood Building 8029
and Natural
Resources
School of Aquaculture Research 8106
Aquaculture and Center

Aquatic Sciences

Director of Land
Grant Programs

School of Nursing

and Health Sciences
College of Arts and
Sciences

School of
Criminal Justice
& Government
Relations

School of Education

School of
Humanities

School of
Psychology

School of Social
Work

College of Business,

Engineering, and

Technology (CBET)
School of Business

School of
Engineering and
Technology

School of Math and
Computer Sciences

KySU Global Online
Learning

Office of Research and
Innovation

Center of Excellence for
the Study of Kentucky
African Americans
(CESKAA)

Administrative Offices
Office of Admissions

Blazer Library
Bookstore

Bursar

Campus Safety and
Police

Career and Professional
Development Center

Cashier
Office of Disability
Services

Exum Center
Financial Aid

Information Technology

Mail Center

205 Cooperative
Extension Bldg.

Suite 226 Exum Center

210 Hathaway Hall

210B Hathaway Hall

108 A Hathaway
414 Hathaway Hall

231A Hathaway

409 Hathaway Hall

314F Hathaway Hall

134 Bradford Hall
311 Hathaway Hall

329 Hathaway Hall

407 Hathaway Hall

433 Academic Services
Building

103 Jackson Hall/
Blazer Library

406 Academic Services
Building
Blazer Library

Student Center Lobby
2nd floor

343 Academic Services
Building
248 EXUM Center

334 Academic Services
Building
364 Academic Services
Building
340 Hill Student Center

Exum Center

349 Academic Services
Building

379 Academic Services
Building

239 Academic Services
Building

The University

6519

6426

5926

6891

6044
6314

5574

5919

6083

6708

6606

6698

6137

5997

6867

6813

6852
6352

6278

6878

6204

6250

6277

5867
5960

7000

6645

1



2 The University

Registrar

Residence Life
Student Activities

Student Health
Services

Student Wellness and
Experience
Thorobred Learning
Center (TLC)
University Counseling
Center

Veterans and Military
Student Affairs

323 Academic Services 6234
Building

105 Thorobred Hall 5951
320 Carl M. Hill Student 5992
Center

340 Hill Student Center 6271

330 Carl M. Hill Student 6388
Center

330 Carl M. Hill Student 6886
Center

230 Carl M. Hill Student 6969
Center

323 Academic Services 6732
Building



