

## THE UNIVERSITY

Welcome to Kentucky State University (KSU), home of the Thorobreds. KSU is located in Frankfort, Kentucky, a city with a population of more than 25,000 and the capital of our Commonwealth. Frankfort lies on the western edge of the commonwealth's Bluegrass Region along the banks of the Kentucky River in a small valley bordered by limestone cliffs. Preservation of historic structures throughout the city adds to its picturesque quality. Easily accessible by major highways, Frankfort is within a short drive of Lexington, Louisville, and Cincinnati. Frankfort was established on the land of the Osage, Cherokee, Shawanwaki/Shawnee, Yuchi, Adena, and Hopewell people.

Kentucky State University is the most diverse among the state's public universities. KSU offers degrees at all levels including certificates, Associates, Bachelors, Masters, and Doctorate. Our location in the capital city permits the University to offer unique and outstanding state government student internships.

## **Important Contact Information**

Of	fice	Location	Phone Number 597- xxxx
Of	fice of the President	201 Hume Hall	6260
Pr	ovost and Vice esident for Academic d Student Affairs	202 Hume Hall	6238
fo	ce President r Finance and Iministration / CFO	259 Academic Services Bldg.	5075
	ce Provost for udent Affairs	320 Carl M. Hill Student Center	6283
for Ad	ce President r Institutional Ivancement & ternal Relations	202 Hume Hall	5500
	eneral Counsel and ecords Custodian	103 Hume Hall	6414
Dii	rector of Athletics	531 Academic Services Building	6655
Ac	ademic Offices		
Но	onors Collegium	424 Hathaway	6732
Не	ellege of Agriculture, ealth & Natural esources	205 Cooperative Extension Bldg.	6519
	School of Agriculture and Natural Resources	102 Atwood Building	8029
	School of Aquaculture and Aquatic Sciences	Aquaculture Research Center	8106

Director of Land Grant Programs	205 Cooperative Extension Bldg.	6519
School of Nursing and Health Sciences	Suite 226 Exum Center	6426
College of Arts and Sciences	210 Hathaway Hall	5926
School of Criminal Justice & Government Relations	210B Hathaway Hall	6891
School of Education	108 A Hathaway	6044
School of Humanities	414 Hathaway Hall	6314
School of Psychology	231A Hathaway	5574
School of Social Work	409 Hathaway Hall	5919
College of Business, Engineering, and Technology (CBET)	314F Hathaway Hall	6083
School of Business	134 Bradford Hall	6708
School of Engineering and Technology	311 Hathaway Hall	6606
School of Math and Computer Sciences	329 Hathaway Hall	6698
KySU Global Online Learning	407 Hathaway Hall	6137
Office of Research and Innovation	433 Academic Services Building	5997
Center of Excellence for the Study of Kentucky African Americans (CESKAA)	103 Jackson Hall/ Blazer Library	6867
Administrative Offices		
Office of Admissions	406 Academic Services Building	6813
Blazer Library	Blazer Library	6852
Bookstore	Student Center Lobby 2nd floor	6352
Bursar	343 Academic Services Building	6278
Campus Safety and Police	248 EXUM Center	6878
Career and Professional Development Center	334 Academic Services Building	6204
Cashier	364 Academic Services Building	6250
Office of Disability Services	340 Hill Student Center	6277
Exum Center	Exum Center	5867
Financial Aid	349 Academic Services Building	5960
Information Technology	379 Academic Services Building	7000
Mail Center	239 Academic Services Building	6645

## 2 The University

Registrar	323 Academic Services Building	6234
Residence Life	105 Thorobred Hall	5951
Student Activities	320 Carl M. Hill Student Center	5992
Student Health Services	340 Hill Student Center	6271
Student Wellness and Experience	330 Carl M. Hill Student Center	6388
Thorobred Learning Center (TLC)	330 Carl M. Hill Student Center	6886
University Counseling Center	230 Carl M. Hill Student Center	6969
Veterans and Military Student Affairs	323 Academic Services Building	6732